KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

DEC 10 2001

BESSIE M. DeWERFF Appt. Exp. <u>5-20-01</u>

My Appt. Exp.

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KCC WICHITA WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

* KCC WICHIA	
Operator: License # 6039	API No. 15 - 033-21236-0000
Name: L.D. Drilling, Inc.	County: Comanche County, Kansas
Address: RR 1 Box183 D	C SE NE Sec. 1 Twp. 31 S. R. 20 East West
City/State/Zip: Great Bend, Kansas 67530	feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Genesis Crude Oil, LLC & Reliance Energy	feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: L.D. Davis	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (<u>620</u>) <u>793–3051</u>	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: Arlie Well #: 3
License: 5929	Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist: Kim Shoemaker	Producing Formation: Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2121 Kelly Bushing: 2132
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5200 Plug Back Total Depth:
_X Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
_X Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	and a von Store
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Orilling Fluid Management Plan Aff I Kyr 8/07/ (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
DeepeningRe-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No.	•
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
06-30-01 07-11-01 7-19-01	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 to 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs an TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-10 geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: L. D. Davis	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President Date: 5th October 200	D1 Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of October	If Denied, Yes Date:
^	Wireline Log Received
x8x_2001	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Dissel M. DeWerff Bessie M. DeWerff	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires 5-20-05	

••				Side	e Two			•		Maria de desperado de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela compos
Operator Name: L	.D. Drilling,	Inc.	i :	Lease	Name [.]	Ar1:	ie	_ Well #:	3	4
	31 S. R. 20		West			Comanche (County, Kan			•
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	how important tops a in and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate is surveyed. Attach f	and base on and shut sif gas to	f formations pressures, surface test,	penetrated. whether shalong with fi	ut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydro	static press	ures, bot	tom hole
Orill Stem Tests Take	•	X Ye	s 🗌 No		L	og . Format	ion (Top), Depth a	ind Datum	. [Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	X Ye	Name					Тор		Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Ye	<u> </u>							
	tion, Compens Sonic, Dual		-		See	attachme	nt			
		Danast		RECORD	X Ne	_				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	Casing (In O.D.)			Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used		e and Percent Additives
Conductor		2	0"			951				
Surface	12-1/4"	8–5	/8"	24	#	650 '	65/35 Poz ClassA	225 100	3%cc ½#flose 3%cc 2%gel	
Production	7-7/8"	5–1	/2"	15.	5#	51 9 9'	Premium	275		ılt 5%calsea
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING	G / SQU	EEZE RECORD	·			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре с	Cement .	#Sacks U	Jsed		Type and Pe	ercent Additive	es .	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIO Specify Fo		- Bridge Plug ch Interval Perl				cture, Shot, Cement S		ord	Depth
2 spf	5054-5066					28% Acid				5054-66
	•									
UBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8"	Set At 5170*		Packer At		Liner Run	Yes No			
ate of First, Resumerd	2 3/8 Production, SWD or Ent		Producing Meth	od	1		<u> </u>			
7-19-01	Oil Bt	ols.	Gas A	Act	Flowing	X Pumpin		Oth	er (Explair	
Per 24 Hours		Or 2		10	0		Ja	o on Hallo	•	Gravity
sposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	MPLETION	,			Production Interv	al ,			
Vented Sold (If vented, Sum	X Used on Lease oit ACO-18.)		Open Hole Other <i>(Specif</i>)	X Perl.	Du	ally Comp. [belgnimmoD) (10 - Sirio (eug yaz	TON sette.

DAILY DRILLING REPORT

ORIGINAL

OPERATOR: L. D. DRILLING, INC.

ARLIE #3 LEASE:

C-SE NE SEC. 1-31-20

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST:

RECEIVED

Comanche County, Ks.

CONTRACTOR:

KIM SHOEMAKER

ELEVATION: 2121 GR 2132

DUKE DRILLING COMPANY

DEC 1 0 2001

60001 PTD:

SPUD:

2:00 P.M. June 30th KCC WICHITA

SURFACE: Set 15 Jts. Set @ 650' W/225 sx. 65/35 Poz. 3% cc 1/4# Floseal & 100 sx. Class A, 2% Ge1, 3% ccPlug down @ 3:00 A.M. Did Circulate. Allied Cementing

1/2° @ 650'

20" set @ 95'1 6-29-01 Move In Rig up and spud 6-30-01 650' W.O.C. 7-01-01 7-02-01 1625' Drilling 2556' Drilling 7-03-01 7-04-01 2965' Drilling 7-05-01 3488' Drilling 3970' Drilling 4404' DST #1 1/2° @ 3739' 1/2° @4404' 7-06-01 7-07-01 4483' Drilling 7-08-01 4818' Drilling 7-09-01 5068' DST #2 in progress .7-10-01 7-11-01 5106' Trip in after DST #3 Will drill approx. 100', and log. 7-12-01 5200' RTD Preparing to run 5-1/2" csg.

4389-4404 Lansing B DST #1 30-45-45-60 BLOW: 1st Open 2" decrease to 1" 2nd open weak blow through-out RECOVERY: 75' GIP, 45' socwm 4%011, 5%w, 15%gas, 76% mud 60' so&gcwm, 120' sgcmw ISIP: FS: 42-126 98-134 1466 146 1466 4976-5068 GTS 10 min 34000MCF 30-45-45-60 TIMES: BLOW: 1st open bb in 45 sec. 51000MCF 2nd open 100MCF 68MCF stabilized RECOVERY: 240' SLGCM

Set 125 Jts. 5.5" 15.5# at 5199' W/275 sx. Pozmix, 5# Calseal, 10% salt, .5% Halad 322, 5# Gilsonite----Plug down 5:15 P.M. 7-12-01 L. D. Davis --- Halliburton Cementing

FFP: ISIP: FSIP: IFP:48-68 62-87 1674 1644

DST #3 TIMES:

5072-5106 Miss. 30-30-30-30

BLOW: 1st open weak 1/2" blo

2nd open 3" blow dec. to 1/2"

RECOVERY: 30' Mud, 60' so&gcm 5% gas, 3% oil, 92% mud

IFP: 33-38 FFP: 41-46

ISIP: 367

FSIP: 369

SAMPLE TOPS:		LOG TOPS -
Heebner	4158	(-2026) 4156 (-2024)
Brown Lime	4339	(-2207) 4339 (-2207)
Lansing K/C	4364	(-2232) 4364 (-2232)
Stark	4670	(-2538) 4668 (-2536)
Base K/C	4802	(-2670) 4804 (-2672)
Marm.	4832	(-2700) 4830 (-2698)
Pawnee	4895	
Cherokee	4933	(-2801) 4930 ^f (-2798)
Mississippi	5018	(-2886) 75028 (-2096)

LTD 5200 (-3068)

DECENERAL EN EN ES

	ILEIVELW W	ERVICES,	INC INC	UH	RIGINAL
. • 'D		20 ANDERSON ROAD • P.O. WOODWARD, OK 7380.	BOX 1087	- •	
. K(CC WICHITA PHO	DNE (580) 256-9371 • FAX (580	0) 256-6997		
SPC16932			WORK ORDER # 2	252	V
			DATE OF ORDER:	6/25	101
RIG#:			STARTING DATE:	6/26.	27/0/
COMPANY NAME:	L.B. Davis		ORDER TAKEN BY:	Max	the L
LEASE NAME:	Arlay #3)	ORDER BY:	Shane	Synnws
LEGAL DESCRIPTION	1 -3120 - SE	NE	PHONE #:	620-	786
	-				
DIRECTIONS:	COIDWATAN		To caunty	LINA	6/4 W
South sto	to By Tank	BATTURE	Black a Which	4	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			*	·
Face Rig		N E S W	Pipe 97	Fuel	- Rig:
Rat Hole NOWE	⊣ /	1	Hole 97	Fuel	- Vehicle:
Mouse Hole NOW	4 /		Cement ///	Cred	lit Card Expenses:
Conductor 2011	-	† \	Mud Truck		
Cellar 5×5	- / /		Pump Truck		
Tin Horn 5x5	<u> </u>		Welding		
					
<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
•		<u> </u>			
	•				
Drilled 97	'of <u></u> "	Conductor Hole	•		•
Drilled_ 3	'of <u></u> 60"	Hole & Set5	x 60 1	Tinhorn Cella	r
Furnished Backho	oe				
Furnished 9	'of 20	" Conductor Pipe		·	
Furnished Shucks	Rat	Mouse			
Furnished Mud, V	Water, & Trucking				
Furnished Welder	& Materials		Т	OTAL BID	8827.50
Furnished Grout			STATE SALES TAX	41/2%	62.78
Furnished Grout 1	Pump		UNTY SALES TAX	 %	
Drilled Rat & Mo	use Holes		INSURANCE SUI		88.28
Rock Time	Hrs			RCHARGE	220,69
				INVOICE	aiga >

SALES ORDER





ORIGINAL

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Sales Order Number: 1400471

Sales Order Date: July 11, 2001

SOLD TO:

L D DRILLING CO ROUTE 1 BOX 183-B GREAT BEND KS 67530

USA

Ticket Type:

Services

Well/Rig Name:

L D DRILLING ARLIE #3, COMANCHE

Company Code:

1100

Customer P.O. No.:

n/a

Shipping Point:

Liberal, KS, USA

Sales Office:

Mid-Continent BD

Well Type:

Gas

Well Category:

Development

Service Location:

0037

Payment Terms:

Net due in 20 days

SHIP TO:

L D DRILLING ARLIE #3, COMANCHE

ARLIE

DEC 1 0 2001

NUC WICHITA

RECEIVED

COLDWATER KS 67029

USA

Material	Description	QTY	иом	Base Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
7523	CEMENT PRODUCTION CASING - BOM	1	JOB					-
	JP035							
1	MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES BASE,/UNIT 000-117	120	MI		5.03	603.60	211.26-	392.34
	Number of Units	1	unit					
2	MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW,ZI	120	MI		2.96	355.20	124.32-	230.88
	000-119							
	Number of Units	1	unit					
16091	CSG PUMPING,0-4 HRS,ZI	1	EA	į	3,325.00	3,325.00	1,163.75-	2,161.25
	001-016 / CSG PUMPING,0-4 HRS,ZI DEPTH FEET/METRES (FT/M)	5,700 FT						
132	PORTABLE DAS,/DAY/JOB,ZI	1	JOB	;	916.00	916.00	320.60-	595.40
	045-050							
	NUMBER OF DAYS	1	Days					
7	ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE,/JOB,ZI	1	JOB		75.51	75.51	:	75.51



RECEIVED

DEC 10 2001

ORIGINAL

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

KCC WICHITA

Sales Order Number: 1400471

Sales Order Date: July 11, 2001

Material	Description	QTY	иом	Base Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
114	R/A DENSOMETER W/CHART RECORDER,/JOB,ZI	1	JOB		713.00	713.00	249.55-	463.45
	NUMBER OF UNITS	1	each					
88	PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-1st Day	1	EA		582.00	582.00	203.70-	378.30
-	019-248 NUMBER OF DAYS	1	Days					
100004723	SHOE - GUIDE - 5-1/2 8RD	1	EA	İ	214.70	214.70	75.15-	139.55
	12A825.205 / SHOE - GUIDE - 5-1/2 8RD							
100076173	FLOAT-IFV,5 1/2,8RD,LG,8RD & BUTRS 24A - 815,19701 / FLOAT-IFV- 5-1/2 8RD, LG	1	EA		264.60	264.60	92.61-	171.99
	8RD & / BUTTRESS - 14-23#/FT - FLAPPER VALVE						ļ	
100004476	CTRZR ASSY,5 1/2 CSG X 7 7/8 HOLE,HINGED 806.60022 / CENTRALIZER ASSY - API - 5-1/2	6	EA		76.23	457.38	160.08-	297.30
:	CSG X / 7-7/8 HOLE - HINGED - W/WELDED / IMPERIAL BOWS							
100013930	FILUP ASSY,1.250 ID,4 1/2,5 IN INSR	1	EA		60.75	60.75	21.26-	39.49
	27815.19113 / FILLUP ASSY - 1.250 ID - 4- 1/2 - / 5 IN. INSERT FLOAT VALVE							
13383	SBM MUD FLUSH,ZI	500	GAL		1.20	600.00	210.00-	390.00
	018-315 / SBM MUD FLUSH,ZI							
100003687	Cement- Premium (Bulk)	275	SK		21.60	5,940.00	2,079.00-	3,861.00
:	CEMENT - CLASS H - PREMIUM - BULK / CEMENT - CLASS H - PREMIUM - BULK							
100064022	Chem- Calseal 60 (Bulk)	13	SK		54.23	704.99	246.75-	458.24
	508-127516.00335 / CHEMICAL - CAL SEAL - BULK							



RECEIVED

DEC 1 0 2001

ORIGINAL

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

NUC WICHITA

Sales Order Number: 1400471 Sales Order Date: July 11, 2001

Material	Description	QTY	UOM	Base Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
100003700	Chem- Gilsonite (Bulk)	1,375	LB		0.79	1,086.25	380.19-	706.06
	508-292 516.00337 / CHEMICAL - GILSONITE - BULK							
100003646	SACK 507-775516.00144 / CHEMICAL - HALAD-322 -	130	LB		10.32	1,341.60	469.56-	872.04
100003695	SALT,CEM GR,BULK	1,333	LB		0.25	333.25	116.64-	216.61
	509-968516.00315 / SALT - CEMENT GRADE - BULK							
3965	HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, CMT&ADDITIVES,ZI 500-207	340	CF		2.82	958.80	335.58-	623.22
	NUMBER OF EACH	1	each					
76400	MILEAGE,CMTG MTLS DEL/RET PER/TON MI.MIN 500-306 / MILEAGE,CMTG MTLS DEL/RET PER/TON	1,799	MI		1.72	3,094.28	1,083.00-	2,011.28
	MI.MIN NUMBER OF TONS	1.00	ton					*
100003142	PLUG, CMTG, TOP AL, 5 1/2 13-23# & 5 3/4 402.1505 / PLUG - CMTG - TOP ALUM - 5-1/2 13-23# / & 5-3/4 19.5-22.5#	1	EA		126.50	126.50	44.28-	82.22
	SALES ORDER AMOUNT Sales Tax - State Sales Tax - County Sales Tax - City/Loc					21,753.41	7,587.28-	14,166.13 464.49 7.30 94.78
	SALES ORDER TOTAL						·	14,732.70 US Dollars

		Page 3 of 3							
Operator Name: Halliburton Approval: X Customer Agent: Customer Signature: X									
INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS:									
SALES ORDER TOTAL						14,732.70 US Dollars			
Sales Tax - County Sales Tax - City/Loc					·	7.30 94.78			

HALLIBURTON

Work Order Contract

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. Houston, Texas 77056 ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

1400471

third parties.

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS. SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

PRO	ODUCTS, SUPPLIES AN	ID MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING	'•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Well No.	Farm or Lease	County	State	Well Permit Number	
3	ARLIE	COMANCHE	KS		
Customer Well Owner		Well Owner	Job Purpose		
		L.D. DRILLING	Cement I	Cement Production Casing	
·		THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFO	ORE WORK IS COMMENC	CED	

A. CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Halliburton Energy Services. Inc. (hereinafter "Halliburton").

- B. PRICE AND PAYMENT The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxes. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materials. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any account. Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or Halliburton's actual attorneys fees, whichever is greater, plus all collection and court costs. Customer agrees that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.
- C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY Customer agrees to <u>RELEASE</u> Halliburton Group from any and all liability for any and all damages whatsoever to property of any kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the ability to bind by contract or which are co-interest owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer also agrees to <u>DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD</u> Halliburton Group <u>HARMLESS</u> from and against any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages whatsoever for personal injury, Iliness, death, property damage and loss resulting from:

loss of well control; services to control a wild well whether underground or above the surface; reservoir or underground damage, including loss of oil, gas, other mineral substances or water, surface damage arising from underground damage; damage to or loss of the well bore; subsurface trespess or any action in the nature thereof; fire; explosion; subsurface pressure; radioactivity, and pollution and contamination and its cleanup and control.

CUSTOMER'S RELIEASE DEFENSE INDESINETY AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations will apply even if the Bability and claims are caused by the sols, concurrent, active or passive negligence, fault, or strict Bability of one or more members of the Hallburton Group, the unseasorthiness of any vessel or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials or equipment furnished by any member or members of the Hallburton Group whether in the design, menufacture, maintenance or mentering thereof or from a failure to warm of such defect. "Hallburton Group" is defined as Hallburton Energy Services, inc., its periors, subsidiary, and affiliated companies, insurers and subcontractors and all liturities officers, directors, employees, consultants and agents. <u>Customer's RELIEASE, DEFENSE, NOCENTY AND HOLD HARMLESS</u> obligations apply whether the personal injury, threes, death, properly damage or lose is suffered by one or more members of the Hallburton Group, Customer, or any other person or entity. Customer agrees to support such obligations asseumed herein with fability insurance with limits of not less than \$500,000. Customer agrees to name Hallburton Group as named additional insureds on all of its general limitity policy(s). Customer agrees that its liability under the Contract is not limited by the amounts of its insurance coverage, except where and as may be required by applicable local law for the provisions of this Contract to be enforceable.

- D. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, Customer shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Halliburton sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicat laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Halliburton Group. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton group equipment damaged by corrosion or abasion due to well effluents.
- E. LIMITED WARRANTY Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmenship and materials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's sole Hability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use or any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their return to Halliburton's option, to the allowence to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton by items, that indirect, consequential, or punitive damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EOUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART

 INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton Group shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM TILE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is contributed to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by
- F. GOVERNING LAW The validity, interpretation and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or materials are delivered.
- G. DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators under the rules or the American Arbitration Association. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.
- H. SEVERABILITY It any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable.

 Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest extent allowed by applicable law.
- MODIFICATIONS Customer agrees that it alliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President Legal, 4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, TX. 77020.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND I REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT.

SIGNED: CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory	DATE:	7-12-01	TIME:	1200
---------------------------------------	-------	---------	-------	------

THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED

1400471

Customer Acceptance of Materiels and Services

ORDER NUMBER

CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory

RECEIVED

DEC 1 0 2001

ORIGINAL

TICKET MALLIBURTON JOB LOG NUC WICHTA 1400471 1400471 07/12/01 1400471 1400471 1400471 170/12/01 1800 / STATE SOUNTY SOM ANCHE MBUID / EMPL # MCLI 1830 / 198516 JASON CLEMENS COMPANY COMPANY COMPANY COMPANY COMPANY COMPANY L.D. DRILLING COMPANY S14,732.70 WELL TYPE GAS WELL LOCATION COMPANY S14,732.70 WELL LOCATION COMPANY S14,732.70 WELL TYPE GAS WELL LOCATION COMPANY S14,732.70 WELL TYPE GAS APILANT # COMPANY COMPANY L.D. DAVIS APILANT # COMPANY COMPANY L.D. DAVIS APILANT # COMPANY COMPANY L.D. DAVIS APILANT # COMPANY L.D. DAVIS APILANT # COMPANY COMPANY L.D. DAVIS APILANT # COMPANY COMPANY L.D. DAVIS APILANT # COMPANY COMPANY COMPANY L.D. DAVIS APILANT # COMPANY COMPANY COMPANY L.D. DAVIS APILANT	
NORTH AMERICA LAND USA MBUID/ EMPL # MCLI 1830 / 198516 JASON CLEMENS Comenting Services Company COLDWATER L.D. DRILLING TICKET AMOUNT \$14,732.70 WELL LOCATION COLDWATER COLDWATER S14,732.70 WELL COATION COLDWATER COLDWATER JOB PURPOSE CODE COMPANY COLDWATER JOB PURPOSE CODE COMPANY COLDWATER LEASE NAME APILIE Well No. SEC / TWP / RNG. APILIE S1 - 315-2UW RES EMP NAME/EMP # (EXPOSLIRE HOURS) HRS TES EMP NAME/EMP # (EXPOSLIRE HOURS) HRS TES EMP NAME/EMP # (EXPOSLIRE HOURS) COMANCHE PSL DEPARTMENT COMANCHE SC COMANCHE COMANCHE PSL DEPARTMENT COMANCHE SC COMANCHE APILIE PSL DEPARTMENT COMANCHE Comenting Services L.D. DAVIS APILIE APILIE LIBERAL KS CIEMENS, A 198516 S1 CIEMENS, A 198516	
MCLI 1830 / 198516 MCLI 1830 / 198516 JASON CLEMENS COMPANY COLDWATER L.D. DRILLING COMPANY S14,732.70 WELL TYPE GAS WELL TYPE GAS WELL COCATION COLDWATER COLDWATER COLDWATER JOB PURPOSE CODE COMPANY COLDWATER JOB PURPOSE CODE COMPANY COMPANY FESTIVATION COMPANY FESTIVATION COMPANY FESTIVATION FESTIVATION APPLIES LIBERAL KS LIBERAL KS Clemens, A 198516 FRS FESTIVATION CIEMENS, A 198516 FRS FESTIVATION CIEMENS, A 198516 FRS FESTIVATION FRS FE	
COLDWATER COLDWATER L.D. DRILLING L.D. DAVIS ITCKET AMOUNT \$14,732.70 WELL TYPE GAS WELL TYPE Cement Production Casing HES FACILITY (CLOSEST TO WELL E LIBERAL KS LIBERAL KS HES DEP HAME FOR PROSURE HOURS) HES DEP HAME FOR PROSURE HOURS) HES DES DEP HAME FOR PROSURE HOURS) Clemens, A 198516 S	
TICKET AMOUNT \$14,732.70 WELL TYPE GAS WELL COATION COLDWATER LEASE NAME LEASE NAME ARLIE 3 1-315-2UV WELL TYPE GAS JOB PURPOSE CODE COMENT Production Casing HES FACILITY (CLOSEST TO WELL E LIBERAL KS LIBERAL KS Clemens, A 198516 TRS FES EMP NAMEZEMP # (EXPOSLIZE HOURS) HRS FES EMP NAMEZEMP # (EXPOSLIZE HOURS) FRS FES EMP NAMEZEMP # (EXPOSLIZE HOURS) Clemens, A 198516 TO ASSOCIATION FROM THE PRODUCTION OF THE PROSERVE HOURS) WELL TYPE APPLICATION COMENT PRODUCTION CASING HES FACILITY (CLOSEST TO WELL E LIBERAL KS HRS FES EMP NAMEZEMP # (EXPOSLIZE HOURS) HRS FES EMP NAMEZEMP # (EXPOSLIZE HOURS)	
WELL LOCATION COLDWATER ZI Cement Production Casing LEASE NAME ARLIE Well No. SEC / TWP / RNG 3 1-315-2UV LIBERAL KS LIBERAL KS Clemens, A 198516 LIBERAL KS Clemens, A 198516 LIBERAL KS	
LEASE NAME ARLIE 3 1-315-2UW LIBERAL KS LIBERAL KS LIBERAL KS Clemens, A 198516 5	
ARLIE 3 1-31S-2UVV LIBERAL KS HES EMP HAMEZEMP (EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HES EMP HAMEZEMP (EXPOSURE HOURS) Clemens, A 198516 5	
Clemens, A 198516 5	
	HRS
	+
Schawo, N 222552 5	+
Stilawo, N 22232	1
ejiciti irime Pret Volume <u>Raic. e Picass(PSI)).</u> Job Deseription/Atembriks a No. (1994) (1994) (2) (3) (3)	
1100 ARRIVED ON LOCATION	
1115 HELD PRE- JOB SAFTEY MEETING	
1130 SPOT EQUIP	\dashv
1145 SELUF	
1330 START F.E.	\neg
1600 2.0 6.0 PLUG RAT & MOUSE	
1621 1500 PRESSURE TEST	
1625 6.0 62.0 241 START CEMENT	
1637 CLEAN PUMP & LINES	
1639 DROP PLUG	
1645 6.0 123.0 100 START DISP 1658 90.0 200 CAUGHT CEMENT	
1703 2.0 114.0 536 SLOW RATE	
1709 1600 LAND PLUG	
RELEASE PRESSURE	
FLOAT HELD	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	\dashv
THANKS JASON & CREW.	

HALLIBURTON		JOB SUN	ΛN	/IAR	Y			00471		TICKET DATE	07/12/0	1
NORTH AMERICA LAND		NWA/COUNTRY USA					BDA / STATE KS			COMANC	HE	
MBU ID / EMPL'V	<u></u>	HES EMPLOYEE NAM	4E	ENIC			PSL DEPARTMEN Cementi		أمون		TAT	
MCLI 1830 / 198516		JASON CL		سطاعة فإ	134 Harris	WL	CUSTOMER REP	PHONE		- 	1111/	+1
COLDWATER		L.D. DRILL	NG		FC	1 0 2001	L.D. DAVIS					
\$14,732.70		GAS		ַעַ,	<u> </u>	10 knoi	SAP BOMB NUMB		10			
WELL LOCATION COLDWATER		DEPARTMENT		ZIK	UC.	WICHITA	7523		Ce	ription ment Prod	uction C	asing
LEASE NAME ARLIE	Well N					* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	LIBERAL		ELL SI	(E)		
HES EMP NAME / EMP # / (EXPOSURE HOURS)	HRS	11-310-2077			HRS		1		HRS		**	——————————————————————————————————————
Clemens, A 198516	5.0											
L WHITE232712 Schawo, N 222552	5.0				├ ─┼		·····		\vdash			
Schawo, N 222552	- -			_								
HES UNIT FS / (R / T MILES)	R/T MILES			R/T	MILES			R/T	MILES			R/TM
422207 54218/78202	120				\dashv	·						
54225/6611	120				一十							
								!				
Form. Name Form. Thickness	Type From	e:To	-		Call	ed Out	On Location	on.	Job	Started	IJob C	ompleted
Packer Type	Set7	At	<u> </u>	Date	-	7/12/01	7/12/			7/12/01		7/12/01
Bottom Hole Temp. Retainer Depth	Tota	ssure al Depth	-	Time		700	1100			1600		710
action and fools and	Accessol	ies was turned		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		e de la companya de l	Well L)ata	***	Super Unit		OF ARMEN
Type and Size Float Collar	Qty	Make	┨	Casing		New/Used N	Weight 15.5	Size G 5 1/2	rade	From 0	To 5,207	Max. Allow
Float Shoe		HES	1	Liner								
Centralizers Top Plug	10		-	Liner								
HEAD	1		1	Drill Pip	е							
Limit clamp Weld-A	-		-	Open Perfora								Shots/F
Guide Shoe	1		1	Perfora	tions	3						
BTM PLUG Mater	iale			Perfora	ntions On I	ocationista (Sa	Operating	Hoors		Descript	on of the	1
Mud Type	Density _	Lb/Ga	1]	Date 7/12	e. I	Hours 5.0	Date 7/12	Hour 1.0	S			
Disp. Fluid Prop. Type Siz	_Density_ :e	Lb/Ga	1	- 7712		5.0	7/12	1.0		SEE	JOB LOG	
Prop. Type Siz		Lb]						_			
Acid Type Ga	1	<u>_</u> %	1									
Surfactant Ga NE Agent Ga		<u>ln</u>	┨	ļ				 			•	
Fluid Loss Ga	VLb	In	1									
	VLb	in	┨	—	-+				\dashv			
Breaker Ga	VLb	In	1	Joial		5.0	Jotal Baro	1.0				
Blocking Agent Perfpac Balls	GaVI		┨	<u> </u>			K Hydraulid	Horser	owe	24		
Other			1	Ordere	<u>d</u>		Avail.			Used	<u> </u>	
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	Treating	9		Disp.			Overall		
Other			-	Feet	13		Reason	lleflairi	2ibe		JOINT	
Office			J	I cei	73		11000011			31101	301111	
	The second second second					eDaleis Augus			A SLEEP			
Stage Sacks Cement 1 275 PREM	Bulk/Sk BULK		10%	Additives SALT. 59		LAD 322, 5# GI	LSONITE			W/Rq. 5.82	1.39	Lbs/Gal 15.20
												
	 						-				+	
				· +								
Circulating	Disn	lacement		AZ ASUF	nma	reflush:	BBI	5.0	70 XO	Type:		F-1
Breakdown		CIMUM				oad & Bkdn:				Pad:Bbl		
											_	
Average		Gradient 15	Min			reatment: Cement Slurry	Gal - BBI			Disp:Bbl		123 BBLS
Shut in: instant					1	Total Volume	BBI	5.0				
TO THE STATE OF TH					Billie	AR INCLUMENT	A GEORGIA	(P) WITH		到了事门以来 。	Confide	以此 对于在1945年
THE INFORMATION S			BR		// - :	à						
CUSTOMER REPRES	ENIAT	IVE	<u>,X</u>		w	শ	CICHATURE					